of Section 188(1)(f ) of 
the Companies Act, 
2013 read with Rule 
15(3) of the Companies 
(Meetings of Board and 
its Powers) Rules, 2014.

Not Applicable Salient terms of the 
contracts or arrangements 
or transactions: Revision 
in drawing of remuneration 
from SGD 15000 (Singapore 
Dollar Fifteen Thousand only) 
per month to SGD 30000 
(Singapore Dollar Thirty 
Thousand only) per month 
w.e.f. 1st September, 2016.  

Value of transactions: 
Monthly remuneration of 
SGD 15000 from 01.04.2016 
to 31.08.2016 and Monthly 
remuneration of SGD 
30000 from 01.09.2016 to

[...]

a)	 Incorporation of Greenply Middle East 
Limited, WOS in Dubai, UAE;

b)	 Incorporation of Greenply Gabon SA, step 
down WOS in Gabon, West Africa; 

c)	 Incorporation of Greenply Holdings Pte. 
Ltd., WOS in Singapore;

d)	 Raising of money amounting to  
` 49,99,99,925/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crores 
Ninety Nine Lakhs, Ninety Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Twenty Five only) 
towards issue and allotment of 19,45,525 
(Nineteen Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Five 
Hundred and Twenty Five only) equity 
shares through Qualified Institutional 
Placement (QIP);

e)	 Setting-up of a new unit adjacent to 
the existing unit of the Company in 
Bamanbore, Gujarat, for manufacturing of 
Decorative Plywood/Decorative Veneers; 
and

f )	 Setting-up of a new unit in Sandila